
Change in A:Pob {_µ1-~4) 
Date filed - --==3~----'-'' 3"""---.., ~a~o~D~1-+------
Date of hearing ____ _ ___ _____ _ 

Place of bearing _____________ _ 

Date of order / z, 2 7- 0? Vol. 7 3 ., page R: ~ / 
Date for application of water --------- ­

Proof mailed---------------
Proof received __ .;.._ ___ _______ _ 

Certificate issued ____ Vol. --- , page __ 

T-10338 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT 

/1 I (' I( r ,•Jv,-~ r R, :,,.(."'" 
Name of stream -"°'=,s.._t _ fv1-=-r~_.:;..~ __ .......,_ ------=_..:_r _ _ _ 

Trib. of t"fa/64{,u U* County of H()..'{ fr~) .• ) 
I 

Quantity of water------No. of acres __ _ 

Nameof ditch - - ---- -------­

Date of priority / g-8 2 //'1 7. I ff (p 

TOTAL . 

1n name of MJl/a,,,.,. l/4n/4}1 &,, ~ f.l f.'c. t✓-11~,s-l,c..lf 

S:/v,'.t.s 6fe.t.t""-~djudication, Vol L , page I[~ ll'CJ, I 5~ 

App. No.---- Per. No. - --Cert. No. ---

Certificate cancelled ------------

Notation made on record by - ---------

REMARKS 

/Jc) I D/4/0 ~uJ r/<. 6 

Lowell and Mary Forman 
PO Box 219 
Antelope, OR 97001 

I 
FEES PAID 

.Amount 

(J O"lJ 

R,ece(pt Ho. 

.2-> 

Cert. Fee 

FEES REFUNDED 

AmC>UDt Oecl:No. 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT #8 6 612 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: 

□ C~~riL.J 30 □E-R:-(1-DE-N-TI-FY-) - - -- TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

0407 

_ 0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXT_sNSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

s 
s "j?(- <.-

EXAM FEE 

s 

0202 

0204 

0219 

·0220 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
$ 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

0233 PowEA LICENSE FEE (FWIWRDJ I 11 ... s ____ ........, 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WAD) j '::: IS:=:::=:::=:='== 
1~ s __ ____.! · HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ ROX 

FUND ______ _ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE ____ _ VENDOR U ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

RECEIPT: 86612 DATED: 

Distribution - White Copy • Cuslomer, Yellow Copy • Flscal, Blue Copy • Alo, Bull Copy • Fiscal 



€ ~-~ regon 
•

· o, o -0 
I Jolrn A. Ki<, habe,; MD, Gm•ecoo, _8.JL 

October 3, 2014 

Lowell and Mary Forman 
P.O. Box 219 
Antelope, Oregon 9700 I 

Reference: Transfer T-1033 8 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

The assignment by proof from Ron Schirm to Lowell and Mary Forman has been recorded in the records 
of the Water Resources Department. 

The Departments records will now show Lowell and Mary Forman as the transfer holders of record. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 113593 
covering the recording fee is also enclosed. 

A transfer is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a 
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the transfer to be familiar with the conditions and 
timelines contained · 1 the transfer. 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: receipt I 13593 

cc: W atermaster I 0 
Ron Schirm 
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request) 
Hydrographics 
Dorothy Pederson 
File 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 1135<-t 3 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE II _____ _ 

(503) 986·0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: Ma /''1 II ..t....• L..L,!.J.--C:JJ.cL..l...-,,-L.~~'.1-a:'LLL.at! PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: 

□ 
O~::;-J/ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

~ ?"t~ fLJ □ ---- TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

s 
s 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

s 5.,--'S J ,l" 

0201 

0203 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

0218 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

s 
s 
s 

s 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) ____ __________ ___ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ ROX 

FUND ______ _ TITLE 

OBJ. CODE ____ _ VENDOR II 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

UC NUMBER 

I I Is 
11-----------il Is 

1s 

IS 

RECEIPT· 113593 DATED: 0 1/l BY: k 
Distributlon - White Copy • Customer, Yellow 6op -Ftseal, Blue Copy • File, ifuu Copy - Fiscal 



l{equest for 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP l 7 201ft 

Assign~nt 
By Proof of Ownership 

SALl':M, OR. 

(If Water Right Holder is Not Available) 

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required. 
_. 

I, _b,o_c,,_-"-=//_k'•,J ?11 'I I" ____ L:0L11J_'"'_LJ'------ ________________________ _ 
(Name<!/' Party Requesting Assignme, I) 

!l-11 t~LQAf_ Qf!.. 9 /{}()( fc; I - ')a'/' ? ;L7 ~ 
(CltyJ !State) /Zip! /!'hone iii 

(¼1 hereby rcque~t assignment of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of Registration; 

D hereby request assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of 
Registration; (You 11111st include a map sholl'ing the portion r~/1/,e 
applicatiom'pennit/tra,1.y/i.m'/icense/CiR Ci!!'t(ficate r?f'Registratiou to he assigned.) 

I have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited to: a copy of the deed to the land, a copy 
of a land sales contrnct, a court order or decree, documentation of survivorship of property held jointly. The 
Department cannot accept a copy of a tax statement. 

Application #_ ; Permit II jt{,;_ ,4 
-OR-

Uccnst.? fl GR Statement # _: GR Certificate of Regi:-.tration #_ 

_f_Q _j3c1t--_)QO'L Qf{ __ (/77J-o 7_'1/- LjJ,O O 7 / / 
(Mailing Address) (.\'fate) (Lip) (Plume ii) 

Note: You are required to furnish proof acceptable to the Department that notice of the assignment has been 
given or attempted for each identified property owner not a party to the assignment. ORS 537.220(2) 
Failure to suhmit this pror?{H"ill result in the return (?/'your request. (Pnu?f'may i11c/1tdi! but not be 
limited to: a copy <?/'returned cert flied mailing, copy <la Death Certfjicate, or a court order.) 

I) I cert if)' that I am the current owner of the property described in this application, Permit, transfer, 
license or GR Certificate of Registration. 

::!) I have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 690-J 10-0280 and 690-320-0060. 
J) I have not hcen able to contact the owncr(s) of record for the above referenced application or water 

right. 
4) I further certify that the infornrntion provided herein is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. 

Witness my hand this ___ day of 2_e_!'_Tt1,,_)i~,- , 20 ['cf_ 

Party Requesting Assignment -~ i?-:'l:-11~ 
Party Requesting Assignment_ cz~:;,,r7,1-;:~ 

DO NOT WRITE IN Tl/IS BOX 
W<ilt:1 Klgot!S UIVISIOU 

The completed "Request for Assignment" 
form must be submiltcd to the Depaiiment 
along with the recording fee ofS85. 

WR 



Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

September 19, 2014 

Lowell and Maryµ~ Ft;/< }1 A-N 
P.O. Box 219 
Antelope, Oregon 9700 I 

Reference: Transfer T-10338 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

The requested assignment by proof could not be made, as the request was not signed by you. 

Please date, and sign the request and return it along with the accompanying information so that the 
Department may process the request in a timely manner. 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Request and ownership info 

cc: File 

nECEIVEn rw OWRI) 

OCT O 2 2014 

SI\Lt:M, OR 



I 
Oregon 

John A. Kitzhabcr, tvlD, Governor 

August 12, 2014 

Lowell and Mary Forman 
P.O. Box 219 
Antelope, Oregon 9700 I 

Reference: Transfer T-10338 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
ww1v. wrd .state.or. us 

The ownership update submitted to the Department is for perfected rights as evidenced by a certificate of 
Water right. The right in question has a Transfer filed on for a Historic change in point of diversion. An 
assignment will be required to move this right to your name. 

In addition, A Claim of Beneficial Use is due for this transfer so that the Department may move towards 
the issuance of a new certificate. 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Ownership update 

cc: Watennaster I 0 
File 

If r) B'' oWRD { ,1;Cf\\J1 I I 

on o i 70\4 

Sl\ll=M, on 



Account #  
Map 24S31 E0000-00300 
Effective Date 04-Jun-2013 10:07 AM 

Harney County 
Real Legal Descriptions 

8/11/2014 2:26:15 PM 

Disclaimer This information is maintained for assessment and taxation purposes only.The county is not responsible for possible 
errors, omissions, misuse, or misinterpretation. The legal description shown will not show any changes and/or 
modifications thereto subsequent to the EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Subdivision Block 

Metes and Bounds 

T 24 S., R 31 E.,W.M. TL 300 
LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS: 
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S. , RANGE 31 E.,W.M. 
PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT #99-08-106, 
RECORDED AUGUST 5, 1999, INSTRUMENT #991707, 
HARNEY COUNTY PLAT RECORDS. 

~oWRD 
nEr,E\\IED B 

OCI ~ '2 '2.0\~ 

sALt:.M, OH 

Page 1 of 1 

Lot Direction Part Part Type 



HARNEY COUNTY ASSESSOR'S NAME LEDGER 

Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Jan-1992 12:00 AM Transaction ID -53950 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10 #1 10 #2 

-53950 1992 HISTORICAL - BOR u 1992 42250 

Name Changes Status Name 
A DECKER. VAN G & E ANNABELLE 
A EDWARDS, N LILLY 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-May-1997 12:00 AM Transaction ID -34184 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-34184 

JV#0960 

1997 HISTORICAL - BOR WO 

Name Changes Status 

A 

D 
D 
A 

Name 

DECKER.DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 
DECKER. VAN G & E ANNABELLE 
EDWARDS, N LILLY 
DECKER, DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 

ID #1 ID #2 

1997 891 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 20-Aug-1999 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30314 

Seq Voucher 10 Tax Year Document Source Type 

-30314 

JV#1345 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR WD 

Name Changes Status Name 
A LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 
D DECKER,DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 
D DECKER.DONALD JAMES -TRUSTEE 

ID #1 ID# 2 

1999 1860 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

8/1 1/2014 2 :29:58 PM 

Entry Date 01-Jan-1992 Recorded Date 01-Jan-1992 Sale Date 01 -Jan-1992 

PIO Source ID 

Name Type 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

To/From Map 

Ownership % 

Sale Price $0 
Entry Date 01-May-1997 Recorded Date 01-May-1997 Sale Date 01-May-1997 

PIO Source ID 

970891 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership% 
--- -- --- -------

Sale Price $300,000 
Entry Date 20-Aug-1999 Recorded Date 20-Aug-1999 Sale Date 20-Aug-1999 

PID Source ID 

991860 

Page 1 of 6 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership% 

RECEIVED BY OWRO 

rr:r (\ ~!, 201~ 

2A.L~~/,. QR 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Nov-1999 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30313 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-30313 

JV #1606 

Name Changes 

Size Totals 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR B&S 

Status 

A 

D 

Code 

Name 

LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 
LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Acres Sqft 

10#1 10#2 

1999 2407 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 03-Apr-2000 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30312 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source 

-30312 

JV# 2115 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR 

Name Changes Status Name 

Type 

WO 

A SCHIRM RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

Size Totals 
D 

Code 

LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Acres Sqft 

10#1 10#2 

2000 667 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Jan-2001 12:00 AM Transaction ID -29042 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-29042 2001 

Name Changes Status 

A 

D 

Size Totals Code 

HISTORICAL - BOR u 

Name 

SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
SCHIRM RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

Acres Sqft 

ID#1 10#2 

2001 17342 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Jan-2004 12:00 AM Transaction ID -23411 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 

-23411 2004 HISTORICAL - BOR u 2004 11711 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 
8/11/2014 2:29:58 PM 

Sale Price $0 
Entry Date 01-Nov-1999 Recorded Date 01-Nov-1999 Sale Date 01-Nov-1999 

PIO Source ID 

992407 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

Entry Date 03-Apr-2000 

PIO Source JO 

20000667 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

Entry Date 01-Jan-2001 

PIO Source ID 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

Recorded Date 03-Apr-2000 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

Recorded Date 01-Jan-2001 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Sale Price $625,000 
Sale Date 03-Apr-2000 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Sale Date 01-Jan-2001 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Entry Date 01-Jan-2004 Recorded Date 01-Jan-2004 Sale Date 01-Jan-2004 

PIO Source 10 PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Page 2 of 6 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

Name Changes Status Name 
A SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
D SCHIRM. RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Aug-2010 12:00 AM Transaction ID -9784 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID #2 

-9784 2010 ASSESSOR'S FILE 201 0 -5237 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

Name Type 
OWNER 
OWNER 

8/11 /2014 2:29:58 PM 

Ownership Type Ownership% 

Entry Date 01-Aug-2010 Recorded Date 01-Aug-2010 Sale Date 01-Aug-2010 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

CONVERSION CONVERSION 

Size Changes Code + /-Size Alternate Size Code Area Deleted Move to Acct Move To Code 

Size Totals 
0120 
Code 
0120 

839.62 Acres 
Acres 
839.62 

Action Metes and Bounds 
Add: T 24 S., R 31 E.,W.M. TL 300 

Sqft Alternate Size 

LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS: 
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S., RANGE 31 E.,W.M. 
PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT#99-08-106 

Effective Date 04-Jun-2013 10:07 AM Transaction ID 135661 

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID# 2 
.1 158101 2013 CLERK MTG-M 201 3 767 

UPDATE LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

0120 839.62 

Action Metes and Bounds 
Delete: METES AND BOUNDS 

Add: T 24 S., R 31 E.,W.M. TL 300 
LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS: 
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S., RANGE 31 E.,W.M. 
PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT #99-08-106, 
RECORDED AUGUST 5, 1999, INSTRUMENT #991707, 
HARNEY COUNTY PLAT RECORDS. 

Sale Price $341,000 
Entry Date 03-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 31-May-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID 

Page 3 of 6 

PT Operation 
TLC 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

OCT O 2 2014 

S.Ali::M. OP-

To/From Map 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 04-Jun-2013 3:49 PM Transaction ID 135667 
TRUST DEED 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 10#2 
158346 2013 CLERK MTG-TD 2013 773 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 05-Jun-2013 9:48 AM Transaction ID 135686 

PARTIAL RELEASE OF MORTGAGE - INSTRUMENT #2007-2583 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 
1 158410 2013 CLERK MTG-PS 2013 781 

ATIS 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 12-Jun-201311:29AM Transaction ID 135785 
SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE - INSTRUMENT #2007-2583 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 
1 158709 2013 CLERK MTG-SA 2013 

TIS 

10#2 
826 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 20-Aug-2013 9:37 AM Transaction ID 136513 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 10#2 

174536 2013 CLERK DEED-W 2013 1076 
D 

Name Changes Status Name 

D SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
A FORMAN, LOWELL 
A FORMAN, MARY 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 
8/1112014 2:29:58 PM 

Sale Price $300,000 
Entry Date 03-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 31-May-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Entry Date 04-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 03-Jun-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 
1 TLC 

Entry Date 12-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 11-Jun-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Sale Price $1,650,000 
Entry Date 09-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 08-Aug-2013 Sale Date 08-Aug-2013 

PIO Source ID 

Page 4 of 6 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

PT NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 



_, 

Account ID 
 

Size Totals 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

OWNER (100%) 
HUSBAND & WIFE 

HUSBAND 

Code 
0120 

FORMAN, LOWELL 
WIFE 

FORMAN, MARY 

Acres 
839.62 

Section 
00 

Sqft 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 20-Aug-2013 9:54 AM Transaction ID 136514 

DEED OF TRUST 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID # 2 
1 174543 2013 CLERK MTG-DO 2013 1077 

T 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 26-Aug-2013 2:27 PM Transaction ID 148532 

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE- INSTRUMENT#2002-1169 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 ID#2 
1 174773 2013 CLERK MTG-SA 2013 1191 

TIS 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

0120 839.62 

Effective Date 26-Aug-2013 2:39 PM Transaction ID 148533 

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE - INSTRUMENT #2013-0767 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 ID#2 
1 174798 2013 CLERK MTG-SA 2013 1192 

TIS 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

8/11/2014 2:29:58 PM 

Sale Price $985,000 
Entry Date 09-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 08-Aug-2013 Sale Date 

PID Source ID PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Entry Date 26-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 23-Aug-2013 Sale Date 

PID Source ID PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Entry Date 26-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 23-Aug-2013 Sale Date 

PID Source ID 

Page 5 of 6 

PT Operation 
TLC 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

OCT O 2 2014 

SALEM. OF 

To/From Map 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

Effective Date 24-Oct-201311:54AM Transaction ID 161122 
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE- INSTRUMENT#2013-0773 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type I0#1 
1 188891 2014 CLERK MTG-RE 2013 

CON 

1/16 
0 

ID#2 
1399 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 
8/11/2014 2:29:58 PM 

Entry Date 11-0ct-2013 Recorded Date 09-0ct-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To!From Map 
1 TLC 

Page 6 of 6 



HARNEY COUNTY ASSESSOR'S NAME LEDGER 

Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Jan-1992 12:00 AM Transaction ID -38246 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 

-38246 1992 HISTORICAL - BOR u 1992 26546 

Name Changes Status Name 
A DECKER. VANG & E ANNABELLE 
A BELL A GRAZING 10/26/93 931667 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-May-1997 12:00 AM Transaction ID -34184 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-33217 

JV#0960 

Name Changes 

1997 HISTORICAL - BOR WD 

Status Name 

A DECKER.DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 
D DECKER, VAN G & E ANNABELLE 
D BELL A GRAZING 10/26/93 931667 
A DECKER. DONALD JAMES-TRUSTEE 

10#1 10#2 

1997 891 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 20-Aug-1999 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30314 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-29343 

JV#1345 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR WD 

Name Changes Status Name 
A LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 
D DECKER, DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 
D DECKER. DONALD JAMES-TRUSTEE 

l0#1 ID #2 

1999 1860 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Taxlot 
00401 

Special Interest 

8/21/2013 11 :35:26 AM 

Entry Date 01-Jan-1992 Recorded Date 01-Jan-1992 Sale Date 01-Jan-1992 

PIO Source ID 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Sale Price $0 
Entry Date 01-May-1997 Recorded Date 01-May-1997 Sale Date 01-May-1997 

PIO Source ID 

970891 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership .% 

Sale Price $300,000 
Entry Date 20-Aug-1999 Recorded Date 20-Aug-1999 Sale Date 20-Aug-1999 

PIO Source ID 

991860 

Page 1 of 4 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership% 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

')('l ".,,. 
I .._ 1 ,) ",. / ; 1.! 

SALt:M, OR 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Nov-1999 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30313 

Seq Voucher 10 Tax Year Document Source 

-29342 

JV #1606 

2000 HISTORICAL - SOR 

!!_a!fle Changes Status Name 

Type 

S&S 

A LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Size Totals 

D 

Code 
LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Acres Sqft 

ID#1 10#2 

1999 2407 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 03-Apr-2000 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30312 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source 

-29341 

JV# 2115 

2000 HISTORICAL - SOR 

Name Changes Status Name 

Type 

WO 

A SCHIRM RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

Size Totals 

D 

Code 
LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Acres Sqft 

ID#1 ID#2 

2000 667 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Jan-2001 12:00 AM Transaction ID -28238 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 ID#2 

-28238 2001 HISTORICAL - SOR u 2001 16538 

Name Changes Status Name 

A SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
SCHIRM RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

Size Totals 

D 

Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Jan-2004 12:00 AM Transaction ID -22086 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 

-22086 2004 HISTORICAL - SOR u 2004 10386 

8/21/201311:35:26 AM 

Taxlot 
00401 

Special Interest 

Sale Price $0 
Entry Date 01-Nov-1999 Recorded Date 01-Nov-1999 Sale Date 01-Nov-1999 

PIO Source ID 

992407 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

Entry Date 03-Apr-2000 

PIO Source ID 

20000667 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

Entry Date 01-Jan-2001 

PIO Source ID 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership% 

Sale Price $625,000 
Recorded Date 03-Apr-2000 Sale Date 03-Apr-2000 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

Recorded Date 01-Jan-2001 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

To/From Map 

Ownership¾ 

Sale Date 01-Jan-2001 

To/From Map 

Ownership¾ 

Entry Date 01-Jan-2004 Recorded Date 01-Jan-2004 Sale Date 01-Jan-2004 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Page 2 of 4 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

Name Changes Status Name 

A SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
D SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Aug-2010 12:00 AM Transaction ID -1295 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID# 2 

-1295 2010 ASSESSOR'S FILE 2010 -59549 

Taxlot 
00401 

Special Interest 

Name Type 
---

OWNER 
OWNER 

8/21/2013 11 :35:26 AM 

Ownership Type Ownership¾ 

Entry Date 01-Aug-2010 Recorded Date 01-Aug-2010 Sale Date 01-Aug-2010 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

CONVERSION CONVERSION 

Size Changes Code +I-Size Alternate Size Code Area Deleted Move to Acct Move To Code 

Size Totals 
0120 
Code 

160.00 Acres 
Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

0120 160.00 

Action Metes and Bounds 
Add: T 24 S., R 31 E.,W.M. TL 401 

LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS: 
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S., RANGE 31 E.,W.M. 
SECTION 11 : NW1/4 

Effective Date 04-Jun-201310:07 AM Transaction ID 135661 

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID # 2 
2 158104 2013 CLERK MTG-M 2013 767 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

0120 160~66 

Effective Date 04-Jun-2013 3:49 PM Transaction ID 135667 

TRUST DEED 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 
2 158349 2013 CLERK MTG-TD 2013 773 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 160.00 

Sale Price $341 ,000 
Entry Date 03-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 31-May-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 
TLC 

Sale Price $300,000 
Entry Date 03-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 31-May-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 
TLC 

8ECEIVED BY OWRD 

OCT o 2 2014 

Page 3 of 4 
2ALEM,OR 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 05-Jun-2013 9:48 AM Transaction ID 135686 
PARTIAL RELEASE OF MORTGAGE - INSTRUMENT #2007-2583 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID#2 
2 158413 2013 CLERK MTG-PS 2013 781 

ATIS 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 160.00 

Effective Date 20-Aug-2013 9:37 AM Transaction ID 136513 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 ID#2 

2 174539 2013 CLERK DEED-W 2013 1076 
D 

Name Changes Status Name 

D SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

Size Totals 

A FORMAN, LOWELL 
A FORMAN, MARY 

OWNER (100%) 
HUSBAND & WIFE 

HUSBAND 

Code 
0120 

FORMAN, LOWELL 
WIFE 

FORMAN, MARY 

Acres 

160.00 
Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 20-Aug-2013 9:54 AM Transaction ID 136514 
DEED OF TRUST 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 ID#2 
2 17 4546 2013 CLERK MTG-DO 2013 1 077 

T 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 160.00 

Taxlot 
00401 

Special Interest 
8/21/201311:35:26AM 

Entry Date 04-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 03-Jun-2013 Sale Date 

PID Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 
1 TLC 

Sale Price $1,650,000 
Entry Date 09-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 08-Aug-2013 Sale Date 08-Aug-2013 

PIO Source ID 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

PT NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Sale Price $985,000 
Entry Date 09-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 08-Aug-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID 

Page 4 of 4 

PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 



HARNEY COUNTY ASSESSOR'S NAME LEDGER 

Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Jan-1992 12:00 AM Transaction ID -53950 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID #2 

-53950 1992 HISTORICAL- BOR u 1992 42250 

Name Changes Status Name 
A DECKER, VAN G & E ANNABELLE 
A EDWARDS, N LILLY 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-May-1997 12:00 AM Transaction ID -34184 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-34184 

JV#0960 

Name Changes 

1997 HISTORICAL - BOR WD 

Status Name 
A DECKER.DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 
D DECKER, VAN G & E ANNABELLE 
D EDWARDS. N LILLY 

DECKER, DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 

ID #1 ID# 2 

1997 891 

Size Totals 
A 

Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 20-Aug-1999 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30314 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-30314 

JV#1345 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR WO 

Name Changes Status 
A 

D 

D 

Name 

LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 
DECKER. DONALD JAMES-TRUSTEE 
DECKER,DONALDJAMES-TRUSTEE 

ID #1 ID# 2 

1999 1860 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

8/21/201311:32:SSAM 

Entry Date 01-Jan-1992 Recorded Date 01-Jan-1992 Sale Date 01-Jan-1992 

PID Source ID 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Sale Price $0 
Entry Date 01-May-1997 Recorded Date 01-May-1997 Sale Date 01-May-1997 

PID Source ID 

970891 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership % 

Sale Price $300,000 
Entry Date 20-Aug-1999 Recorded Date 20-Aug-1999 Sale Date 20-Aug-1999 

PID Source ID 

991860 

Page 1 of 5 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership% 

R·ECEIVED BY OWRD 

OCT o 2 2014 

SA~ ,;:::M.o~: 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 01-Nov-1999 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30313 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-30313 

JV #1606 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR B&S 

Name Changes Status 

A 
D 

Size Totals Code 

Name 

LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 
LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Acres Sqft 

ID#1 10#2 

1999 2407 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 03-Apr-2000 12:00 AM Transaction ID -30312 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-30312 

JV#2115 

Name Changes 

Size Totals 

2000 HISTORICAL - BOR WO 

Status Name 

A SCHIRM RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
D LITTLE VALLEY RANCH CO, LLC 

Code Acres Sqft 

10#1 ID#2 

2000 667 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Jan-2001 12:00 AM Transaction ID -29042 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 

-29042 2001 

Name Changes Status 

A 

D 

Size Totals Code 

HISTORICAL - BOR 

Name 

u 

SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
SCHIRM RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

Acres Sqft 

10#1 10#2 

2001 17342 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Jan-2004 12:00 AM Transaction ID -23411 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID#1 ID#2 

-23411 2004 HISTORICAL - BOR u 2004 11711 

8/21/201311:32:58 AM 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

Sale Price $0 
Entry Date 01-Nov-1999 Recorded Date 01-Nov-1999 Sale Date 01-Nov-1999 

PIO Source ID 

992407 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

Entry Date 03-Apr-2000 

PID Source ID 

20000667 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

Entry Date 01-Jan-2001 

PIO Source 10 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type Ownership% 

Sale Price $625,000 
Recorded Date 03-Apr-2000 Sale Date 03-Apr-2000 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

Recorded Date 01-Jan-2001 

PT Operation 

NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 

Sale Date 01-Jan-2001 

To/From Map 

Ownership¾ 

Entry Date 01-Jan-2004 Recorded Date 01-Jan-2004 Sale Date 01-Jan-2004 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

NAME CHANGE 

Page 2 of 5 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

Name Changes Status Name 

A SCHIRM. RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
D SCHIRM. RONALD L & JENNIFER C 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

Effective Date 01-Aug-2010 12:00 AM Transaction ID -9784 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID# 2 

-9784 2010 ASSESSOR'S FILE 2010 -5237 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 

8/21/201311:32:SSAM 

Ownership Type Ownership¾ 

Entry Date 01-Aug-2010 Recorded Date 01-Aug-2010 Sale Date 01-Aug-2010 

PIO Source ID PT Operation To/From Map 

CONVERSION CONVERSION 

Size Changes Code + /-Size Alternate Size Code Area Deleted Move to Acct Move To Code 

Size Totals 
0120 
Code 
6126 

839.62 Acres 
Acres 
839.62 

Action Metes and Bounds 
Add: T 24 S., R 31 E.,W.M. TL 300 

Sqft Alternate Size 

LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS: 
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S., RANGE 31 E.,W.M. 
PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT#99-08-106 

Effective Date 04-Jun-2013 10:07 AM Transaction ID 135661 

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID # 2 
1 158101 2013 CLERK MTG-M 2013 767 

UPDATE LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Action Metes and Bounds 
Delete: METES AND BOUNDS 

Add: T 24 S., R 31 E.,W.M. TL 300 
LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS: 
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S., RANGE 31 E.,W.M. 
PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT#99-08-106, 
RECORDED AUGUST 5, 1999, INSTRUMENT#991707, 
HARNEY COUNTY PLAT RECORDS. 

Sale Price $341,000 
Entry Date 03-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 31-May-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID 

Page 3 of 5 

PT Operation 
TLC 

R~.cs\\f EO f3'{ oWf\0 

" '2 '2.\)\A. 

SALct.J\. 0° 

To/From Map 



Account ID 
 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

Section 
00 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Effective Date 04-Jun-2013 3:49 PM 
TRUST DEED 

Transaction ID 135667 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 
1 158346 2013 CLERK MTG-TD 2013 773 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 05-Jun-2013 9:48 AM Transaction ID 135686 
PARTIAL RELEASE OF MORTGAGE- INSTRUMENT#2007-2583 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 
1 158410 2013 CLERK MTG-PS 2013 781 

ATIS 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 12-Jun-201311:29AM Transaction ID 135785 
SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE - INSTRUMENT #2007-2583 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 
1 158709 2013 CLERK MTG-SA 2013 826 

TIS 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 
0120 839.62 

Effective Date 20-Aug-2013 9:37 AM Transaction ID 136513 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type 10#1 10#2 

174536 2013 CLERK DEED-W 2013 1076 
D 

Name Changes Status Name 

D SCHIRM, RONALD L & JENNIFER C 
A FORMAN, LOWELL 
A FORMAN. MARY 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 
8/21/2013 11:32:58 AM 

Sale Price $300,000 
Entry Date 03-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 31-May-2013 Sale Date 

PID Source JO PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Entry Date 04-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 03-Jun-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID 
1 

PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Entry Date 12-Jun-2013 Recorded Date 11-Jun-2013 Sale Date 

PIO Source ID PT Operation 
TLC 

To/From Map 

Sale Price $1,650,000 
Entry Date 09-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 08-Aug-2013 Sale Date 08-Aug-2013 

PIO Source ID 

Page 4 of 5 

Name Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

PT Operation 

PT NAME CHANGE 

Ownership Type 

OWNER 
OWNER 
OWNER 

To/From Map 

Ownership% 



•. 

Account ID 
 

Size Totals 

Township 
24S 

Range 
31E 

OWNER (100%) 
HUSBAND & WIFE 

HUSBAND 

Code 
0120 

FORMAN, LOWELL 
W IFE 

FORMAN, MARY 

Acres 
839.62 

Section 
00 

Sqft 

1/4 
0 

1/16 
0 

Alternate Size 

Effective Date 20-Aug-2013 9:54 AM Transaction ID 136514 

DEED OF TRUST 

Seq Voucher ID Tax Year Document Source Type ID #1 ID # 2 
1 174543 2013 CLERK MTG-DO 2013 1077 

T 

Size Totals Code Acres Sqft Alternate Size 

0120 -839.62 

Taxlot 
00300 

Special Interest 

8/21/2013 11 :32:58 AM 

Sale Price $985,000 
Entry Date 09-Aug-2013 Recorded Date 08-Aug-2013 Sale Date 

PID Source ID 

Page 5 of 5 

PT Operation 
TLC 

RECEIVED BY OWRO 

OC1 O 2 ?.014 

SALEM,OR 

To/From Map 



Lowell and Mary Foreman 
P.O. Box 219 
Antelope, Oregon 9700 I 

Reference: Transfer T-10338 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Sumnwr St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 9730 l 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
,vw,v. ,vrd.state.or. us 

The requested assignment by proof could not be made, as the request was not signed by you. 

Please date, and sign the request and return it along with the accompanying information so that the 
Depai1ment may process the request in a timely manner. 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Request and ownership info 

cc: File 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Applications ) 
T-10333 and T-10338, Harney County ) 

) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN 
ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION TO 
REFLECT HISTORIC USE 

Authority 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water tight holder may submit a 
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an 
existing water tight. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the 
Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicants for T-10333 

DOROTHY HAMMOND 
68683 HIGHWAY 205 
BURNS OR 97720 

MARYL. WHITE 
WHITE HEREFORD RANCH 
TURNOUT ROAD 
BURNS, OR 97720 

DEAN L. SHERMAN 
C/O BELL A RANCH 
HIGHWAY205 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Applicant for T-10338 

RON SCHIRM 
P.O. BOX 1004 
BURNS, OR 97720 

LARRY WOODELL 
68439 HIGHWAY 205 
BURNS, OR 97720 

ANDY ROOT 
C/O RATTLESNAKE LAND & CATTLE 
P.O. BOX946 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Agent 
WILLIAM H. BEAL 
2405 NW 98th A VE. 
REDMOND, OR 97756 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-10333. jds and T-10338,jds Page I of7 Special Order Volume 73 Page (f If ( 



Findings of Fact 

I. On March 7, 2007, Dorothy Hammond, Andy Root, Mary White, Larry Woodell and Dean 
Shelman filed a transfer application to add a point of diversion to the following entries in the 
1926 Silvies River Decree: Volume 9 at Page 152 in the name of THE WILLIAM HANLEY 
CO.; Volume 9 at Page 170 in the name ofF.L. Mace; Volume 9 at Page 175 in the name of 
CHAS NELSON; Volume 9 at Page 179, in the name of PACIFIC LIVESTOCK CO.; and 
Volume 9 at Page 201, in the name ofC.G. SMITH, The Department assigned number 
T-10333 to the application. 

2. On March 13, 2007, Ron Schirm filed a transfer application to add a point of diversion to the 
following entries in the I 926 Si Ivies River Decree: Volume 9 at Page 152 in the name of 
THE WILLIAM HANLEY CO.; and Volume 9 at Page 179, in the name of PACIFIC 
LIVESTOCK CO. The Department assigned number T-10338 to the application and joined 
it with application number T-10338. 

3. The portion of the first right to be transfe1Ted is as follows: 

1926 Sllvies River Decree; Volume 9 at Page 152 in the name of THE WILLIAM 
HANLEY CO. 
Use: IRRIGATION of 1147.93 ACRES 
Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1886 
Rate: 14.3 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: 1/80 cfs per acre, not to exceed 2 acre-feet per acre in any one irrigation season. 
Source: EAST FORK OF THE SIL VIES RIVER AND SLOUGHS, tributary to 
MALHEUR LAKE 
Authorized Point of Diversion· 

Two Rn!! Mer Sec Survey Coordinates 
22 S 30E WM 26 HANLEY UPPER & WEST SIDE 
23 S 31 E WM 21 DAMS & DITCHES 

T-10333.jds and T-10338.jds Page 2 of7 Special Order Volume 73 Page ~gJ 



Authorized Place of Use: 
i Two Rm! Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 27 SWNE 20.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 NENW 20.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 NWNW 40.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 SWNW 40.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 SENW 40.00 
23S 31 E WM 27 NESW 40.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 NWSW 40.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 swsw 40.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 SESW 40.00 I 

23 S 31 E WM 27 NESE 5.00 
, 23 S 31 E WM 27 NWSE 35.00 

23 S 31 E WM 27 SWSE 40.00 
23 S 31 E WM 27 SESE 25.00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 NENE I 15.00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 NWNE 2 47,30 
24 S 31 E WM 3 SWNE 40.00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 NENW 3 48.22 
24 S 31 E WM 3 NWNW 4 49.41 

I 24 S 31 E WM 3 SWNW 40.00 
24S 31 E WM 3 SENW 40.00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 NESW 40.00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 NWSW 40,00 i 

i Two Rne Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres 

I 24 s 31 E WM 3 swsw 40,00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 SESW 40.00 

! 24 S 31E WM 3 NESE 40.00 
! 24 S 31 E WM 3 NWSE 40.00 

24 S 31 E WM 3 SWSE 40.00 
24 S 31 E WM 3 SESE 40.00 
24 S 31 E WM II NENW 20.00 
24 S 31 E WM II NWNW 35.00 
24 S 31 E WM 11 SWNW 38.00 
24 S 31 E WM 11 SENW 30.00 

4. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows: 

1926 Silvies River Decree; Volume 9 at Page 170 in the name ofF.L. Mace. 
Use: IRRIGATION of 110.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: 1886 
Rate: 1.38 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: 1/80 cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.0 acre-feet per acre per year 
Source: EAST FORK SIL vms RIVER AND SLOUGHS, tributary to MALHEUR LAKE 
Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Tw Mer Sec Surve Coordinates 

23 S WM 28 MACE #2 AND SLOUGHS -------~ 

T-10333.jds and T-10338.jds Page 3 of7 Special Order Volume 73 Page~S 3 



Authorized Place of Use· 
Twn Rno Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 28 NENE 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 28 NWNE 12.0 
23 S 31E WM 28 SWNE 18.0 
23 S 31E WM 28 SENE 40.0 

5. The portion of the third right to be transferred is as follows: 

1926 Silvies River Decree; Volume 9 at Page 175 in the name of CHAS NELSON. 
Use: IRRIGATION of 32.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: I 905 
Rate: 0.40 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: 1/80 cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.0 acre-feet per acre per year 
EAST FORK SILVIES RIVER AND SLOUGHS, tributary to MALHEUR LAKE 
Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Tw Mer Sec Surve Coordinates 

23 S WM 21 DAMS & SLOUGHS 

Mer Sec Acres 

23 S WM 22 SWSW 32.0 

6. The portion of the fourth right to be transferred is as follows: 

1926 Silvies River Decree; Volume 9 at Page 179, in the name of PACIFIC LIVESTOCK 
co. 
Use: IRRIGATION of 1348.0 ACRES 
Priority Dates: 1887, 1889, 1893, 1897, and 1900 
Rate: 16.85 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: 1/80 cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.0 acre-feet per acre per year 
EAST FORK SIL VIES RIVER AND SLOUGHS, tributary to MALHEUR LAKE 
Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Twn Rno Mer Sec Survev Coordinates 

24S 31 E WM 4 SMITH AND CLEMMONS AND HOMER MACE 
SLOUGH 

24 S 31 E WM 11 MACE-DEWITT, HANLEY AND HILL DAMS, 
CHAPMAN SLOUGH 

Authorized Place of Use· 
Twn Rno Mer Sec o.o Prlorltv Acres 

1 23 S 31 E WM 33 NENE 1900 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 33 SWNE 1900 20.0 
23 S 31E WM 33 SENE 1900 40.0' 
23 S 31 E WM 33 NESW 1900 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 33 SESW 1900 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 33 NESE 1900 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 33 NWSE 1900 40.0 
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I Two Rne Mer Sec 0-0 Prlorltv Acres 

23 S 31E WM 33 SWSE 1900 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 33 SESE 1900 40.0 
23 S 31E WM 34 NENW 1889 40.0 
23 S 31E WM 34 NWNW 1889 40.0 

123S 31 E WM 34 SWNW 1889 40.0 
23 S 31E WM 34 SENW 1889 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 34 NESW 1889 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 34 NWSW 1889 40.0 
23 S 31E WM 34 SWSW 1889 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 34 SESW 1889 40.0 
24 S 31E WM 4 NENE 1887 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 4 NWNE 1887 40.0 
24S 31 E WM 4 NENW 1887 30.5 
24 S 31E WM 4 NWNW 1887 26.0 
24 S 31E WM 4 NESW 1887 20.0 
24S 31 E WM 4 NESE 1887 40.0 
~- -~ 

24 S 31 E WM 4 NWSE 1887 20.0 
24 S 31 E WM 4 SESE 1887 20.0 
24 S 31E WM 4 SWNE 1893 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 4 SENE 1893 40.0 
24 S 31E WM 4 SWNW 1893 11.5 
24 S 31 E WM 4 SENW 1893 40.0 

! 24S 31 E WM ll NESW 1887 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM I I NWSW 1887 40.0 
24 S 31E WM 11 NESE 1887 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 11 NWSE 1887 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 11 swsw 1897 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 11 SESW 1897 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 11 SWSE 1897 40.0 
24 S 31 E WM 11 SESE 1897 40.0 

7. The portion of the fifth right to be transferred is as follows: 

1926 Silvies River Decree; Volume 9 at Page 201, in the name of C.G. SMITH. 
Use: IRRIGATION of98.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: 1886 
Rate: 1.23 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: 1/80 cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.0 acre-feet per acre per year 
Source: EAST FORK SIL VIES RIVER AND SLOUGHS, tributary to MALHEUR LAKE 
Authorized Point of Diversion: 

WM 20 F.L. MACE DAMS, DYKES 
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Authorized Place of Use· . 
Twn Rn• Mer Sec n.o Acres 

23 S 3IE WM 28 NESE 40.0 
23 S 31 E WM 28 NWSE 8.0 
23 S 31 E WM 28 SWSE 10.0 
23 S 31 E WM 28 SE SE 40.0 

8. Applications T - I 0333 and T -10338 propose to add an authorized point of diversion to: 

Twn Rn• Mer Sec 0-0 Survev Coordinates ' 

23 S 3IE WM 22 NWSW NELSON DITCH - 1500 FEET NORTH AND I 00 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF 
SECTION 22 

9. Notice of the application for transfer was published pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

10. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current 
point of diversion for the water right in question, as described in Findings of Fact #3 through 
#7, has been in use for more than ten years. 

l I. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(c) the Watermaster provided a statement that to her 
knowledge there was no complaint of injury due to the use of water at the actual, current 
point of diversion, prior to the transfer request. 

12. On October 16, 2007, all affected water right holders were notified of the proposed transfer 
by mail, pursuant to 690-380-2120(4). No comments were received in response to that 
notice. 

13. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) determined that the diversion is not 
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screening and/or by-pass device. ODFW further 
determined that a fish screening and/or by-pass device may be required in the future at the 
new point of diversion to prevent fish from enteting the diversion and/or safely transport fish 
back to the body of water from which the fish were diverted. 

14. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights, and no evidence is available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

15. A diversion structure and ditch sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing tights are present. 

16. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

17. The proposed change wou Id not result in injury to other water rights. 
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Conclusions of Law 

The proposed additional point of diversion in applications T-10333 and T-10338 are consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580, and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

I. The changes proposed in T-10333 and T-10338 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in the 1926 Silvies River 
Decree. 

3. The proposed change shall be effective immediately upon issuance of the special order 
approving T-10333 and T-10338. 

4. The following entries in the 1926 Silvies River Decree: Volume 9 at Page 152 in the name 
of THE WILLIAM HANLEY CO.; Volume 9 at Page 170 in the nameofF.L. MACE; 
Volume 9 at Page 175 in the name of CHAS NELSON; Volume 9 at Page 179, in the name 
of PACIFIC LNESTOCK CO.; and Volume 9 at Page 201, in the name ofC.G. SMITH, 
are hereby modified. 

5. The quantity of water diverted at the additional point of diversion, together with that 
diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully 
available at the original point of diversion. 

6. Within one year of receiving written notification from the Oregon Department of Fish and 
Wildlife (ODFW) that a fish screening and/or by-pass device is required, the water user shall 
install a screening and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the new point of diversion. The 
fish screening and/or by-pass device must meet ODFW's design and construction standards. 
Prior to installation, the water user shall obtain written approval from ODFW that the 
required screening and/or by-pass device meets ODFW's criteria. Once installed the water 
user shall maintain and operate the fish screening and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at 
the point of diversion consistent with ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. 

7. Prior to October I, 2009, the water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow 
meter, weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water 
diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring device must be approved by the 
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general 
supervision of the Department. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this ,:;7ri.. day of ft,c'L,,zv//v--, 2007. 

/J✓~y\--
ti~ Ward, Director 

DEC 3 1 2007 Mailing Date __________ _ 
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'Sarah Henderson 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

June Miller 

Thursday, April 12, 2007 4:27 PM 

Sarah Henderson 

transfer reviews for T-10338 and T-10333 attached 

Attachments: Shirm T-10338, review,doc; bella,rattlesnake and others,Review,doc 

Sarah, here are the injury reviews for these two transfers, 

Here is a few notes for who ever gets to review these transfers: 

On T-10333 - There are some remaining rights that I suppose should be mapped within 1/4 1/4 sections, 

Some of the irrigated acres on the map are not in agreement with the application, 

The SW 1/4, section 34 is Rattlesnake Land and Cattle and the app shows this as Bell A land, 

The decree list other authorized diversions than the application and map have, and some are on the West Fork side of the 
Silvies,The lands are in sections 33, 34 and 4, 

On T-10338, The McRay dam in the SE 1/4 section 11, may deliver water to the acres in the SE 1/4 section 11, If so, this is not 
listed as a authorized diversion on the application or the map, If this is an additional 

pod transfer, the authorized diversion on the application will not deliver water to the lands on the application, 

Thanks 
June 

4/13/2007 



· ·Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

March 20, 2007 

RON SCHIRM 
PO BOX 1004 
BURNS OR 97720 

Reference: Historic Transfer 10338 

Water Resources Department 
North i\tlall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, O R 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On March 13, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting an additional 
point of diversion for use of water from EAST FORK SIL VIES RIVER, tributary to MALHEUR 
LAKE. The application was accompanied by $350. Our receipt 86612 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is needed. You will be 
contacted following this examination. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #10 
William Beal, Agent 
Tim Walters, ODFW 

enclosure 



regon 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 
03/20/2007 

The Depaiiment seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

Source: 

HARNEY 

10338 

SILVIES DRCREE V.9,P.156,185,186 

1887,1897,1886 

RON SCHIRM 

PO BOX 1004; BURNS OR 97720 
APOD 

EAST FORK SILVIES RIVER 
Authorized APOD: T23S R31E 21 

Proposed APOD: T23S R31E 22 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 
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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

December 28, 2007 

DOROTHY HAMMOND 
68683 HIGHWAY 205 
BURNS OR 97720 

MARYL WHITE 
WHITE HEREFORD RANCH 
TURNOUT ROAD 
BURNS OR 97720 

DEAN L SHERMAN 
C/O BELL A RANCH 
69749 HIGHWAY 205 
BURNS OR 97720 

RON SCHIRM 
PO BOX 1004 
BURNS OR 97720 

Reference: Transfer l 0333 and Transfer 10338 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

LARRY WOODELL 
68439 HIGHWAY 205 
BURNS OR 97720 

ANDY ROOT 
C/O RATTLESNAKE LAND & CATTLE 
POBOX946 
BURNS OR 97720 

AGENT 
WILLIAM H BEAL 
2405 NW 98TH A VE 
REDMOND OR 97756 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer applications. 

Please read this document carefully and abide by the requirements. 

Sincerely, 

~ ~ A4 Doug Parrow 
/ , >t'.Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #10 

Enclosure 



March 2, 2007 

Reference: Nelson Ditch Historic Point of Diversion Transfer 

To Transfer Section, Water Resource Department 

I have been the watermaster in District 10 since September 1, 2003. 

There is a distribution list in the watermaster files in this office that includes the Nelson ditch. 
The distribution list is dated 197 4. 

There is a Nelson ditch users list agreement dated 1973. 

There is no evidence in the watermaster files in this office of any injury due to the use of the 
Nelson ditch. 

Since I have been in the office, I have found no injury with the diversion on the Nelson ditch. 

There may have been injury with culvert capacity down the ditch a couple of miles, however the 
landowner where the culvert was placed, recently took this out of the ditch. 

There are no intervening diversions between the authorized and the present Nelson diversion. 

Please let me know if you need other information related to the Nelson diversion. 

June Miller 
W atermaster, District 10 



8 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Application for Water Right 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us Transfer 

,Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any 
requested information does _not apply to your application, insert "NIA" to indicate "Not Applicable." As you complete 
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Name: f?orJ Sch, //1?'1 
First Last 

Address: [6, /C)O $1 

9 77;2 0 
City State Zip 

Phone: 541- 5 7.? -//4 9 
Home Work Other 

Fax: ________________ E-Mail address: __________ _ 

i 
3. AGENT INFORMATION I 

(J'he agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer appliJation.) 

Name: ______________________ _ ___ ______ _ 
First Last 

Address: ______________________________ _ 

City State Zip 

Phone:----'--------------------------------
Home Work Other 

Fax: E-Mail address: ---------------- ------------
■ If an agent is listed above, please check Q!!!t. of the following: 

D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; Q! 

D Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

r 10 338 

Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/IRE C e,v e' 0 
MAR 13 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 

RECEIVED 

MAR O .[S 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S) 

• List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessary.) 

Annlication / Decree Permit/ Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. 5 ;/ 1//Cs flllt?,'.t)~reA. er, 'S .2. l,~ 

2. -r:/J/. ,:._ c. P•.1,.,,-.IJ,., ✓f" qJ7'13'7 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

• Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion ~ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use □ Point of Appropriation Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

• Reason(s)forchange(s): or:,q /11t4J /44t\ley d.'fc.-h ha.J 17,'t<-b Lr>s..f 

lze. C,, ~ ro £ "'- .. r-F-<2 ,,, t:, • IIIA: t'a t ~ /lq, 11 C e, N t2 b 1-e m .I 
• r 

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

• Describe the cu"ent water delivery system QI. the system that was in place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description must be sufficient to demo11Strate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that tlte 
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right. 

ldc l1t";./4"n df«A Ff()w u11 Sc., IA.th P.,.,o,.,,, t&, -Ea.sf-/;.,fc. 

of ib.t: s: ( V' es. /, ,._JI& st ("A.,>'\ e "-tens ( on of ffie Qr'.•~ .'ow HfA,tl-, 
dlf«h w: H, "" ri Uv 1\)P\,n-i e C all d, t/ecs/orls &IP'!! tit t; J./J, g,,-e, Me 

$.4'1'lt"• 

• System capacity: 5tJ t cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple 
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately. 
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6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting 
documentation such as the following: 

► Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district? □ Yes ~ No 

• Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district 
after the proposed transfer? □ Yes ~ No 

• Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for 
stored water with_a federal agency or other entity? □ Yes %No 

If "Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

• List the· name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are 
located). 

T 'i 0338 
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8. LAND OWNERSHIP 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? W Yes □ No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a 
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): --- -----------::---------
First Last 

Address: _ _ __________________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? 

~ Yes D No D N/ A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): _________ ____ ______ _ 
First Last 

Address: ____________________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• CheckQE£ of the following: 

~ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

□ The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

D N/A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.) 
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r 10338 

RECEIVED 

MAR O 1 2007 
FS 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 

The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included. 

Supplemental Form A-
. Description of Proposed Change(s) to a 
Water Right 

J4I' A separate Supplemental Fonn A is enclosed 
for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

~ At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 
original (not a copy), and 

D The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
original, not a copy. 

pg Temporary Transfer o{fnstorical Pei§) 
Change 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s): 
D The application is for a change in point of 

appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
reports are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and infonnation 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

□ NI A. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface water to ground water, so water 
well reports are not required.) 

Land Use Information Form: 

fli Enclosed; or 

D Not Required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district, 
8 Change in place of use only, 
f) No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, and 

8 Irrigation only. 

Fees: 
0 

o 
~ Amount enclosed: $ .3 5 0, -

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

Instream Water Right Transfers. also 
include: 

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this fonn to describe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporary Transfers, also include: 

Recorded Deed: 
D The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
O If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner ofrecord consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 

RECEIVED 
I. • .t. ... I"\. A 1\1\f\~ 
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10. SIGNATURES 

• Check one of the folJowing, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

~ In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination 
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)] to provide 
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are 
authorized to pursue the transfer: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien 
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien infonnation shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and 
identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be 
submitted; and 

( c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant, 
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000( I 3)(b ), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.) 

• I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate . . 

Last revised: 10/13/2006 
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check a11d complete one of the following): 

□ Certificated Right 
Certificate Number Pcnnit Number or Decree Name 

[gl Adjudicated, S.Jv:e~ 11,9 P=., txS I 80 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: _ __,_P,_,~:_· "-''-'E-'-, '_::c.=.· _;Ls..c:: '-'e:_ee~:zCJ/'-'"""'e,°'\::"-'-{'"o'----­

■ County: __ _:./~_,/_,.14~.,,'-'-''{,_e::..c;~---------------------

• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: Po ii~ t "FA U' ,-~r r, ·,J-, ;,.,,.__, 
• Priority Date(s): _ _:_1 __ 8-=.8_',_7,_,_l""S'-"'--l 7,__ ______________ _ 

ff there are 111ultiple P1·iority Dates identified 011 the water right, any i11formatio11 
provided on pages 3 tltro11glt 6 of this form 11111st ide11tijj, which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s)ofWatertobeAffectedbyTransfer: [/J.5t fort'. Sdu,e5 R.~ver 

Tributary to: ___ __,V)_,1_,_c"'t.c.cl_,_hL· c,a.· ""e,luV'-----""L-'A"'-· .,,k:c-'e.,"'-------------

JJ there are 11111ltiple Sources listed on the water right, m1y i11formatio11 provided 011 
pages 3 through 6 of this form 11111st identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• Are there Other Watc1· Rights, Pem1its or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

D Yes D No ~ NIA-No Change i11 Place of Use or Character of Use 

{f"Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "lavered" water use or a right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be i11cl11tletl i11 the tmnsfe1· or be 
cm,ce/led, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

Supplemental Fonn A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



Last re,•ised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List only !l1!!1 water right per page. A separate S11pp/e111e11tal Form A 11111st be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies of Sttpplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: fl 119 3 ? 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 

Point of Diversion or 
AllJH'Otlriation 

D Change (The old point of 
diversion or appropriation 
will not be used for the 
portion of the water right 
affected by the transfer.) 

0 Additional (Both the old 
and new points of diversion 
or appropriation will be used 
for the portion of the water 
right affected by the transfer.) 

~Historic Point of 
Diversion or 
Appropriation Change 
(Unauthorized ooint of 
~o(appropriation~ 

nore than 10 years.) 

D Surface Water to Ground 
\Yater (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used.) 

D Point of Diversion 
Change due to 
Government Action (The 
old point of diversion or 
appropriation can no longer 
be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) 

Supplemental Form A 

(Check all that apply.) 

Place of Use Character of Use 

D All of the right will be Proposed new use: 
exercised at a different 

Wirrigation location than currently 
authorized (Use of water at D Municipal 
the current location will be 
discontinued.) D Quasi-municipal 

D Only a portion of the D Commercial 
right will be exercised at 
a different location than D Industrial 
currently authorized 
(Use of water at the current D Instream (complete and 
location will be attach Supplemental Fomt C) 
discontinued.) 

D Domestic (indicate number of 
households) 

D Other 

D Substitution (A 
supplemental ground water 
right will be substituted for a 
primary surface water right.) 

D Supplemental Use to 
Primary Use (Primary water 
right shall be cancelled and the 
supplemental water right will 
change to primary use.) 

- I - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a J3.fi~ E •VE f~ 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following infor111ation 11111st be provided only/or those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are involved i11 tlte tm11sfer (i.e., list 011/v the portion of the water right vott propose to tm11s(er.) 
Attach additional pages as 11ecessmy. 

Government lot and do11atio11 land claim 1111111bers 11111st be i11cl11ded i11 the tables below 011/y 
if the i11formatio11 is rejlectedo11 the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion 01· Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed poi11t(s) of diversion or appropriation listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, 
the "FROM" poi11t(s) of dil'ersio11 or appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov't Lot 

( coordinates from a recognized 

Tag No. L-__) survey comer) 

If A 5 tf-o,, (C (pOo' S 9 60' f= (-' ,,-o n? 
-:;,-/v, es. e, 

,1,3 - $ 3 J- {: w '2 / J,JtJ /Jll> )4-00 AJi,cJ f'ov-~ .2.. I 1 886 

• Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 

D Yes D No (S111/ace water source 011/y.) 

If" Yes", for each authorized poi11t of appropriatio11 (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the we/1 /og(s) for each poi11t of appropriation that is clearly 
labeled a11d associated with the correspondi11g well in the table above and on the 
accompanyi11g application 111ap. {lj_OTE: You may search for well logs 011 the 
Department's web page at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is 1101 available, you must describe the construction of the 
authorized poi11t of appropriatio11 by completing the table below. Attach 
additional copies as 11ecessmy. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation -(Only needed if !1.!l. well log is av"ilab/e,) 
Wells in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to correspo11di11g well locatio11(s) described i11 the table above and shown 
011 the acco111pa11yi11g application map. 

OWRDWell 
Type and No. of lnterv,tls 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of 

No. as Diameter casing is Seal to water access port or Total well 
identified in size of feet of perforated depth depth to bearing measuring depth 
table above casing casing (in feet) water stratum device 

i/A 

Supplemental Form A - 3 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water ij,r=ce,vto 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following information 11111st be provided 011/vfor those places of use that are iuvo/ved /11 the 
tm11sfer (I.e., list 011/v the portion of the water right l'OII propose to transfer,) Attach additio11a/ pages 
as necessmJ'· 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below 011/y if 
the inJOrmation is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed (ands listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the "FROAl" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

¼¼ DLCor Acres 
Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 

Section Gov't (if applicable) 
Lot 

f'I/- ~ r Fo ,· k:'. 
S;/,;,c, 1g~7 ,?'-) 5 3 J- E '\I.I lf wlJz, s w 360 80 

/CeJ?? '' " 
,. JI I/ '/1,, SE .Joo 80 

18"/7 
,, ,, ,, 

II 'J 1/,:, Sw· ;>be, 80 

1817 ,, II 
,, 

I I > t,., sf. 360 Ba 

Supplemental Form A - 4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: C/1793'7 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown 011 the 
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Poiut(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) D NIA - lnstream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011/v ;r a Cham!e in Point of Diversion or Am1rovriatio11 is being proposed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates ¼¼ Source Township Range Mer Sec Section DLCor (coordinates from a recognized survey 
Gov't Lot comer) 

(3/l> f f-oY k' JSao'N /0 CJ I [; J: vo vn 

<:::.; Iv. ~ r. R :23 -5 3 1-E w ;).:). S"W S lo .J.LJO O SW (11,, ..,,. ~ .2 :J 

■ If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? D Yes D No 01 NIA - No proposed well(s) 
listed above. 

If "Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed 
well, 01· ifwell log(s) are 1101 available, describe the construction of the we/l(:c,) using 
the table below. (.NOTE: You may search for well logs 011 the Department's web page at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the 
following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
Well numbers in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to corresponding well locatio11(s) described in the table above and 

shown 011 the accompa11ying applicatio11 map. 

Well If an existing 
already well,OWRD Diameter 

Type and No.of 
built? Well Log ID No. size of feet of 

(or Well ID Tag casing casing (Yes/No) 
No. L- ) 

Supplemental Form A - 5 -
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Intervals Est. Type of 

casing is Seal Est. depth access Total 

perforated depth depth to to water port or well 
water bearing measuring depth (in feet) stratum device 

~~CE'Jv.;~. 
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Wale~ ~r;iit ,.:: !) 

MAR 13 2007 
WATER nESOURCES DEPT 

SAL.EM OREGON 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. I1ifor111ation described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown 011 the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "1V" lands) D NIA -Ins/ream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011/y if a Change in Place o( Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section DLCor 
(if applicable) 

Gov't Lot 

No e 1-r ,,,_c ,,, 1A/ ff 0-., .e oF (, .. u <" 
I 

Remarks:---------------------------------~ 

Supplemental Form A - 6 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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Last revised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List 011/y Q!l£. water right per page. A separate Suppleme11tal Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies of S11pp/emental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: q I 5 :Z fo 2 S': f c; , ·<" ~ ½ e,,ye, e 

1. TYPE OF CHAL'l'GE(S) PROPOSED 
(Check all that apply.) 

Point of Diversion or Place of Use Character of Use 
A1>1>rOJH'ia tion 

D Change (The old point of D All of the right will be Proposed new use: 
diversion or appropriation exercised at a different ® Irrigation will not be used for the location than currently 
portion of the water right authorized (Use of water at D Municipal 
affected by the transfer.) the current location will be 

@ Additional (Both the old discontinued.) D Quasi-municipal 
and new points of diversion D Only a uortion of the D Commercial or appropriation will be used right will be exercised at 
for the portion of the water 

a different location than D Industrial 
right affected by the transfer.) 

currently authorized 
[&'f Historic Point of (Use of water at the current D Instream (complete and 

Diversion or location will be attach S11pple111e11tal Form C) 

Auurouriation Change discontinued.) 
D Domestic (indicate number of 

(Unauthorized point of 
diversion or appropriation households) 

used for more than 10 years.) D Other 
D Surface Water to Ground 

Water (A new point of 
D Substitution (A appropriation will be used 

Instead of the old point of supplemental ground water 

diversion. The old point of right will be substituted for a 

diversion will not be used.) primary surface water right.) 

D Point of Diversion D Supulemental Use to 
Change due to Primary Use (Primary water 
Government Action (The 

' 
right shall be cancelled and the 

old point of diversion or supplemental water right will 
appropriation can no longer change to primary use.) 
be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) - -"t; CEIVErl 

Supplemental Form A - I - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Rigt\4AR l !) 2007 
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete 011e of the following): 

□ Certificated Right 
Certificate Number Penni! Number or Decree Name 

@ Adjudicated, ;;_,-L,;, e ,;_ l(i )--1 e,,,., If _CJ Po()< /S/, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: /1); ID ~1 m /f ,g e1 / "f C:"! . 

• County: ___ __,_,J:L--'--'.J....:c"---'f---------------------

• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: fc:,, ~2 f of' ,4 /f1'0 r71/ a-/2 0/1 

• Priority Date(s): ---'--"'8"8"'----"6'----------------------­

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified 011 the water right, any information 
provided 011 pages 3 through 6 oft/tis form 11111st identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: -""!:~?l'"-<5'--LT _ _,£'--'=o~;-'-'-'t_s'--·•,,_:, uli.2.J_,._,~,;-"5'----

Tributary to: ____ _LrLL,r/,,,_9_,_{_tiLl "'"-"'~''-'''--~-__,!~-_,,4--.bl:a.J· (;__. -----------

If there are multiple Sources listed 011 the water right, any information provided 011 

pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Clumge in Place of Use 01· Clum1cte1· of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Pennits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes ~ No ON/ A - No Change ill Place of Use or Character of Use 

lf"Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is s11ppleme11ta/ to 
a primary right proposed [or transfer 11111st be included i11 the tramfer 01' be 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

Supplemental Fonn A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following information must be provided 011lyfor those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are involved in tl,e h'Wt!;fer (i.e., list 011/y the portion ofthe water right )IOU propose to tnmsfer,) 
Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Govem111e11t lot and donation land c/ai111 1111111bers 11111st be included in the tables below only 
if the i11for111atio11 is reflected 011 the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the al/01red poi11t(s) of diversion or appropriation listed 011 the water right that wi(l be affected by the proposed transfer, 
the "FROAI" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov'tLot 

(coordinates from a recognized 

TagNo.L-_) survey corner) 

S; Ith t1> '> /C, ~ t:)t),, s 9.cJcJ ' E p,_,_OU? 
ff A:> rPo,, t 

:23 - S :J I /: w :2/ /lltJ .AJro d-46CJ )J Lv /b,-k::z. I /6',5'~ 

• Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 

D Yes D No (Swface water source only.) 

If "Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly 
labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and 011 the 
accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs 011 the 
Department's web page at: http://www. wrd.state.or. us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the 
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach 
additional copies as necessmy. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed if !Jl!. well log is available.) 
Wells i11 this listing 11111st be clearly tied to correspo11di11g well locatio11(s) described i11 the table above and shown 
011 the acco111pa11yi11g app/icatio11 map. 

OWRDWell No. of 
Intervals 

No. as Diameter Type and 
feet of 

casing is 
identified in size of perforated 
table above casing casing (in feet) 

Supplemental Form A - 3 -

T 'j O 3 3 8 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of 

Seal 
depth to 

to water access port or Total well 
depth bearing measuring depth 

water 
stratum device 

RECEIVEo 
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right . 

2007 ~.11\R 1 3 
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SALEM OREGON 



\ 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following i11formatio1111111st be provided 011/vfor those places of use that are involved in tlte 
tnmsfer (i.e., list 011/y the portion of the ,vater right vo11 propose to transfer,) Attach additional pages 
as necessary. 

i 
' 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if 
the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the "FROAI" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

¼¼ DLCor Acres Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 
Section Gov't (if applicable) 

Lot 
//ll.5f /-or I:::> ,{o,.;;, 
(Z, i,1 cr' 186(, cJ4 -5 -;J I E' ""' Ji Al fc /vW '/OJ ;2D 

/ I I' ,, ,. I I )/LU Af'w '+o/ 35 

" I I 
I ' I• ii. 5u.i N 1v 1! D I 36 

// ,, 
It I I II 5" f! Ai to L) C, / 30 

• -, J 

~) (,i 

Supplemental Form A "4" Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond lo the points shown 011 the 
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as 11ecessmy. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) D NI A - fllstream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011fl, ir a Chmwe in Point of Diversion or Anoronriation is beimt vrovosed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates ¼¼ 

Source Township Range Mer Sec Section 
DLCor (coordinates from a recognized survey 

Gov't Lot comer) 

/DJ c;, r f o,, IG t 5oo'tv / OO ' f: Fro m 

s · l,1,e'~ ,13 - 5 3 I -f w ,2 'J. SwS1....i ..:i.400 SW ~D<' ~ ;:i.,=< 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? D Yes D No 0 N/A - No proposed well(s) 
listed above. 

If "Yes", al/ach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s)for each proposed 
well, or ifwell log(s) are 1101 available, describe the co11slruclio11 of the well(s) using 
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well fogs 011 the Department's web page at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated co11struclio11 for the proposed well(s) in the 
following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
Well numbers in this listing 11111st be cle"r/y tied to corresponding well /ocation(s) described in the table above and 

shown 011 the accompanying application map. 

Well Ifan existing Intervals 
Est. Type of 

already well, OWRD Diameter 
Type and No.of casing is Seal Est. depth access 

built? Well Log ID No. size of feet of depth to to water port or 
casing casing perforated depth water bearing measuring 

(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag (in feet) 
No. L- ) stratum device 

Total 
well 

depth 

RECEI 
Supplemental Form A - 5 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. J11for111alio11 described 
below should accurately correspond lo the proposed place of use shown 011 the acco111pa11yi11g 
application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e.; the "TO" lands) 0 NIA -Instream Water Right Ii'ansfer 
(NOTE: Complete this table only ifa Change in Place o(Use is being proposed.) 

l/4 ¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section DLCor 
(if applicable) Gov't Lot 

Alo r> r~ ,, ,, , /'; .F J 5'-f" 
I 

Supplemental Form A - 6 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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March 2, 2007 

Reference: Nelson Ditch Historic Point of Diversion Transfer 

To Transfer Section, Water Resource Department 

I have been the watermaster in District 10 since September 1, 2003. 

There is a distribution list in the watermaster files in this office that includes the Nelson ditch. 
The distribution list is dated 197 4. 

There is a Nelson ditch users list agreement dated 1973. 

There is no evidence in the watermaster files in this office of any injury due to the use of the 
Nelson ditch. 

Since I have been in the office, I have found no injury with the diversion on the Nelson ditch. 

There may have been injury with culvert capacity down the ditch a couple of miles, however the 
landowner where the culvert was placed, recently took this out of the ditch. 

There are no intervening diversions between the authorized and the present Nelson diversion. 

Please let me know if you need other information related to the Nelson diversion. 

June Miller 
Watermaster, District 10 



1 

I 

! 
I a, I 

NAce ., 
CJ~tfl \ 

I IIG \ ....... -: ..r 

I ' ' . 
~ 

\ 

' \ 

' 
I ' 

r 

'J, I I 
"\ "I ..,-~ - - ----- .... -

Q 

l'1 

' I 
'I 

' ' \ 
' ' 

\ 

\ 

(j) ,n e OAm ~ !f,t:,;' 
n,,n JJE 
:f,S-f?.•.HE 

@ HA 
f:•1/•e 

@ i,kl n .DAm 

1-/, 11
: / «t;l e, 

' \. 
·~ t11_'---'---'1r----U----:----:--lr:::c-=s:7::-d8,~~~+:L=-~-f.,_.,..fA.~~~~4~-.,,..J~-+l-~---ll------l--

1'- 36"o 
1,31,. 2= ' I 

I ,--. .... 

I 

I 
\ 

' ' 

-----------



William Beal 
13299 South Butte Cr. Rd. 
Scotts Mills, OR 97375 

SUBJECT: Applications T-10333 and T-10338 

As we discussed during our phone conversation on August 24'', I have found what I believe to be a few 
problems in the application and maps for these historic point of diversion transfers. I have outlined these 
issues below: 

► In the NENE and SENE of Section 28, the transfer map shows 37.5 acres in each quarter. 
There are 40 acres available to transfer in each, and it appears the entire amount should be 
included in the transfer. 

► Also in Section 28, the map shows 8.0 acres in the NWSE and 12.0 acres in the SWSE. The 
application lists 40.0 acres being transferred in each. I assume the map is correct? 

► In the NWNE of Section 3, the decree has 47.3 acres available, but the map and application 
list 41.3 acres. In the NENW, the decree has 48.22 available, but the map and application list 
48.7, and in the NWNW the decree has 49.41 available, but the map and application list 49.4 
acres. It appears that all the acres available should be included in the transfer. 

► In the NENW of Section 4, the decree has 30.5 acres available, but the map and application 
list 40.0 acres, and in the SWNW the decree and transfer map have 11.5 acres and the 
application lists 15.0 acres. 

► In the SENE of Section 27, the map shows 25.0 acres, but the application and decree show 
only 20.0 available, and in the NWSE, there are only 35.0 acres available and shown on the 
application, but the map lists 40.0. 

► The authorized PODs listed on the map and application do not entirely match the PODs in the 
decree. The authorized diversions for the listed decree numbers are as follows for the acres 
affected by the transfer: 

915262 - Hanley and Upper West Side (Source: East Fork and Foley) 
Ditches and Dams (Source: E.F. Silvies and sloughs) 

9170 I 6 - Mace #2 and Sloughs (Source: Main) 

917530 - Dams and Sloughs (Source: E.F. Silvies) 

917939 - Smith & Clemens & Homer Mace Slough (Source: Silvies) 
Mace, DeWitt, Hanley, Hill Dams, and Chapman SL (Source: Silvies) 

20165 - F.L. Mace Dams/Dykes (Source: E.F. Slivies) 



I have enclosed a copy of a map reflecting the changes and apparent intent of the transfer. If this map 
correctly shows the applicants' intent, it may be used as the transfer map in place of the original. The 
application will also need to be modified showing any changes made to the map or as listed above. 

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at Jason.D.Spriet@wrd.state.or.us or (541) 
523-8224 Extension 35. 

Sincerely, 

Jason Spriet 
Field Services Division 

cc: Rick Lusk, District 08 Watermaster 

enc 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

March 20, 2007 

RON SCHIRM 
PO BOX 1004 
BURNS OR 97720 

Reference: Historic Transfer 10338 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Sa lem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On March 13, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting an additional 
point of diversion for use of water from EAST FORK SIL VIES RIVER, tributary to MALHEUR 
LAKE. The application was accompanied by $350. Our receipt 86612 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Your application will be examined to determine if a(Jditional information is needed. You will be 
contacted following this examination. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #10 
William Beal, Agent 
Tim Walters, ODFW 

enclosure 



Oregcm \Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

\Vatermaster Review Form: 
\Vater Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 4/19/2007 Transfer Application: T-10338 

Applicant Name: Ron Schirm 

Proposed Changes: D POU 

Reviewer(s): June Miller 

~POD 0POA □ USE ~ OTHER 

Apr. 12, 2007 Date of Review: 

I. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? ~ Yes D No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: I 
regulate the East Fork Silvies very frequently during irrigation season., delivering water to 
downstream users, from Mr. Shirm's diversion, to senior rights. 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
~ Yes D No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: rights listed under transfer 10333 will not be effected, ift he transfer is 
approved, as they are transfering to the same diversion as the rights under this transfer. 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed inst ream reach? ~ If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: minimal. evaporation losses for I mile. 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes D No D N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "foll face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes D No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

Page 1 of2 
J l/27/2006 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10338 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? C8:] Yes D No If 
"Yes", explain: a pod in the SE 1/4 section 2, from the McRay dam, serves a portion of the 
land in the SE 1/4 section 11 not identified on the map or in the transfer. 

I 0. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above amending the 
transfer and map to include the diversion mentioned above. 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes C8:] No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement □ Present and C8:l Should be □ May be required 

Devices should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. diverting water. 

C8:l Present and □ Should be □ May be required 
Headgates should be required prior to in the future 

maintained. diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 



last revised: October I 3, 2()()6 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B 
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER 

State of Oregon 

County of Hftr (le y 
) 
) ss 
) 

I, lv / 11 ,. t1 m K · 5 g"' L­

mamng address 1 ~ 4 ':l:O Fe, fey 

telephone number ( 541 ) .5 7 3 - fo V t./Z 

1. I attest that: 

~<'rl>"'U / f-~n f- f 
, in my capacity as fx wq.te,,,,-M 11sfe,-- n,,P, 1t to 

e:~P>,af gl/l01,S. CJ!? 977~0 

, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

.£J Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application; or 

□ The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream 
lease number is as follows: ________ ; or 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

l2l' Personal observation ~ Professional expertise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 
--

Township Range 
-

;24 s 3/ E 

!lll s 3 I e 

. .. - --¼ ¼ Gov't Lot Mer Sec Section· orDLC -

t I J./W ¼, 
,L. 

w 4tJI 

1/2.. 
yi... 

w II s .3 () (> 

(continues on reverse side) 

Acres - · 
(if applicable) 

11.:; 

'5:20 

Ml:' # EIVED 

MAR 
WATER A s 

0 1 2007 

OURCESOEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more sp~ ~~UWf 
documentation must be attached. I'( t: V l: I l/ /2 D 
Supplemental Form B - 1 - Affidavit Attesting to the ~ ~ ff ~ er2007 

r 10338 WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown): 

I R. J2.; G ~ T ,,6 r1 t:) F .JI ,t tu ,:q, { rtte,, o..d. E) (A) 2 

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 

Var ,'ol.<. > , Q; h: .. A ,, , V4-d1 s , 17; It& s a.t<d Ta H v-10...+c. v:: Fro~ 
' " -- / 

lA 'tf $ u-es.m U.$ c;: rs 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

O Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
right certificate), 

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of 
water, 

O Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers, 

rIJ Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to 
establish the location and date of the photograph, tAJo.fer- (Yl,a,s te-r htA.$ c:t i'4t'~ 

□ Dedicated power usage records or receipts, O..er,>..,/ elw 1o O r th ,· r &U et>... 

O lnstream lease number ______ _, 

D Other: 

Signed and sworn to ( or affirmed) before me this /dday of /eizw~ , 20f21__. 

·---;;,;iicii,L~- ~ ::, 
I DEARIN ROBINSON Notary Public ror Oregon 

\ NOTARY l'UBLIC·OREGON 

\ 

COMMISSION NO. 367337 
- COMMi°ss10N EXPIRES MAY 16, 2007 My Commission Expires: -S'// /J7/o J 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. S.l!Ji~l~ 
documentation must be attached. RECEIVED Kt:l,E/Vf:o 
Supplemental Form n MAR O l 2007 Affidavit Attesting to the Use rJ 'K(f t~[ 3 2007 

1 Q 3 3 8 WA fER RESOURCES OE 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM OREGON 

SALEM, OREGON 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM IS NOT REQµIRED IF: I) watu is I() be diverted, ronveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a 
watu-right transfu, allocation of consuved watu, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of 
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is/or 
illigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exc/11.sive farm-use wne. 

Applicant Name: /(6 r2 Sch 1 ~ m 
Mailing Address: /7'(0. /t)(!) ¥ 
City: 0/1"/4> State:6.e Zip: 97 7ZC> Day Phone: ~4/-S 7-$•//~'7 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. D Yes /'JNo 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation dis1ricts may subs1itute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

TowNhip Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed 
Rural ResidentiaVRR-Sl Land Use: 

'1/.i.JwS ~,-~ J/ 5y,,_ Tl.,~t,O ~iverted !JConveyed !Wsed , l?R 

I I •• JI AIIJHi,. t"'L 'J~/ IJ(j)iverted l.tConveyed lit.Used I,,; f' 

□Diverted □Conveyed □ Used 

D Diverted D Conveyed D Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed 10 be diverted, conveyed, or used. Bu ( 11S - H i4 Y-1'1 ~ '7' 

B. Description of Proposed use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

D Permit to Use or Store Water MWater-Right Transfer □ Exchange of Water 

0 Allocation of Conserved Water D Limited Water Use License 
D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond D Ground Water jV'Surface Water (name) $ i l VI e s ~ ~" e..,.. 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 38,8 12{' cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: Hlrrigation 
□Municipal 

D Commercial 
0 Quasi-municipal 

D Industrial 
Olnstream 

□ Domestic for __ household(s) 
D Other ________ _ 

Briefly describe: 7'1"dlrt2 h:v d, e fr, ~ t af: D~ I.le Y'S. t ctn-, 
~e (r!,4 ~ m. ad. ~ W-d,.,., u; , w -H J ..A.e. ,na, n 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department. 

---·-·· .. ······-·------------... -... --.. ---·-···-----·---

106 3 8 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

RECEIVED 

MAR O 1 2007 
REC E/t,~ l) WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

- SALEM, OREGON 
MAR 13 2007 

WATER ~SSOURces DEPT 
SAlEM OREGON 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planni11g official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. 

This deals only with the local land•use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or gradi11g permits. 

uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): _______ . 

□ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land•use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land•use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land•use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Ty~ or Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section Refere= Land-Use ApPfoval: 
conditional-use n,,rmits, etc.\ 

□Obtain<:d 0 Being punued 
□Denied □ Not being ounued 

□Obtain<:d D Being pursued 
□Denied □ Not belne. ounued 
□Obtained D Being punued 
□Denied 0 Not beine. ounued 
□Obtained D Being punued 
□Denied 0 Not beinu n.,rsued 

□Obtained O Being pursued 
□Denied 0 Not bein2 ounued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations 10 the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

RECEIVED -----------------------------------------
MAR O 1 2007 -----------------------------------------

--------- ------------------VV.~'A~rc~n:i..RRESOURCESDEPT ___________________________ ,;;u:,.LEM,OREGON 

Note to local government representative: Pl=e complete this form or sig11 the receipt below and re/1/rn it to the applicant. 
If you sig11 the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Departme111's notice date to return the completed 
La11d Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with 
local comprehe11sive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:-----------------------------------

City or County: ________________ Staff contact: _ _________ _ ___ _ 

Signature: Phone: _________ Date: _____ _ 

Last updated 1mmRF.:CE1v~:o 
t.;AR 1 s 2DD7 

WA HlR RtSOUROU8 OE'I 
SA.lru.t OREGON 
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 
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·;·8·5~· Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

regon 
February 23, 2007 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Ron Schirm 
PO Box 1004 
Burns, Oregon 97720 

RE: Water Right Transfer Application 

On March 1, 2007 the Department received the water right transfer application for a historic point of 
diversion change, with a check in the amount of $350.00. We are unable to file this application, the 
reasons are listed below. Enclosed is a copy of the Oregon Administrative Rules. 

If this is a Historic Point of Diversion change there must be evidence that the diversion 
point has been in use for at least 10 years and there has been no claim of injmy prior to the 
request for the change in point of diversion. The evidence shall include a statement from 
the local Watermaster, based upon the Watermaster's knowledge and department records 
that no complaint of injury has been made due to the use of water at the actual current point 
of diversion. You may contact the local Watermaster, June Miller, at 541-573-2591. 

The transfer map needs to break down the lands by Decree Number, POD and Priority. 
The legend must identify the breakdown of the water rights. 

The transfer map must have a Scale listed. If you are using the decree map then you need 
to state this so we know where the map came from. 

6'.,J-, , ~"I 
I /l. I~ 4. , ~ i' A separate Supplemental Form A packet will need to be filled out for each water right 

6 I~· _ .~ ·,\ ,, ' (decree) involved in the proposed transfer. Enclosed is a separate packet for each decree. 
d~,°' ~ 

\ hf 5. On page 4 of the Supplemental Form A packet, the authorized place of use must be filled 
~0""1 f l, out. This describes the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the 

proposed transfer. 

If you have any questions please contact Carrie Jones at 541-523-8224 ext. 36 in the Baker City office 
or you may contact the transfer section in the Salem office at 503-986-0883. 

We are returning the application materials and original check in the amount of $350.00. You may re­
submit the application once these items have been completed. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Sarah Henderson 
Executive Support 

Cc: June Miller, Watermaster 
Carrie Jones, Eastern Region 
Fiscal 

RECEIVED 
MAR 13 2007 

~,-
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM OREGON 



regon 
'Il1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Depa1·tment 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 
03/20/2007 

The Depmtment seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 
Transfer: 
Water Right: 

Priority Date: 
Name: 
Address: 
Change: 

HARNEY 
10338 

SILVIES DRCREE V.9,P.156,185,186 
1887,1897,1886 
RON SCHIRM 

PO BOX 1004; BURNS OR 97720 
APOD 

Source: EAST FORK SILVIES RIVER 
Authorized APOD: T23S R31E 21 
Proposed APOD: T23S R31E 22 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the applicati011 and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



TRANSFER CHECK OFF LIST 
TMNSPBR FILB 11 . . -7Z/S3. -~ 

3 -( 3 •tJ.2 
-S ., 13-0 2 

J:13-ez.,z 
- ~------ Yes __ No 

DA m RBCBIVBD 
DA TB MONEY SLIPPBD 
DATB RBCBIPTBD 
VALID WATBR RlOHTI 
TEMP ALT AC-, 
TEMP Dlv 15 _;_ .-

IRR DIST_ PERM AMEND l 

r/lsr k ISWR. '. ~ ~---·· _ --LB'ITBR FROM A TIORNEY __ YES (PUT INFO ON FRONT COVER) 

FOLDER FILLED OUT"' 
/---) y.e_.;5 

BNTBRED IN DH ,/'es 

·CONTBNTS MARKED 7es 
· COLOR CODED X.. -Yes 

4 COPrBS MADE & STAMPED . y-e...S 

CBRTlFlCATB f-.{A.R.KBD 

CBRTIF1CA TB COPIED 

PULL APPLICATIONS 

APP FOLDER MARKED 

-FINAL PROOF MAP COPlBD 

PBRMIT MARKED 

PBRMIT C0PIBD 

PBRMIT MAP COPIED YlO 

DBCREB MARKED ~ 
DBCRBB COPIED 

7 Ye;> 

ADJUJ;)ICATI0N MAP C0Prl3D Y-e£ 

DIVlS_ 

t1NTIUBS CHECKED 

~UBLIC NOTICE DATE 

.,B'ITER SENT 

CHECKED BY --.......--~- OfIT FOLDER. __ _ 

3 -1...0 -O ? (PREPARBD &COPlBD) 1/l.,5 

;OPY TO WM'. 

!LUE FOlUvi TO WM. 

X>PYTOGW 

'..,UE FORM TO GW 

'OPYT0 CWRB 

B'ITBR TO 0DFW 

ANSPER SBNTTO: 

!/t..5 · 1n-igation District _'1~D __ (copy of app & map) 

Y<S 
_ ,£..)/4_~-"--c..> ___ Oraugc Penn Amcud/Ycllow Te111p/Grn _Dist/Lav Alt Acr/pink hi~ 

_ rJ-_ l> _ ___ P0A, APOA, or (SW TO GW ONL Y(as POD)] 

_ _ /l_l> ____ Ornugc Pcn11 Ameud/Ycllow Temp/Gm Dist/L:w Alf Acr/ptnk hi~ 
fl p 
J,I~ ALL Surface water POU/USE (POD and APOD PlSl-1 SCREENS) 

e e/Y"~ SW --- NCR --· SCR -- ER 

iHRINK DATA IP THERE ARB t--1.ANY FILES fNVOLVBD AND OLUB TO FOLDER 

TitANCHK I on~ 
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